## Carroll, John (BOS)

From:

Hosmon, Kiely (BOS)

Sent:

Tuesday, March 05, 2019 11:32 AM

To:

Carroll, John (BOS)

Cc:

Cancino, Juan Carlos (BOS); Mundy, Erin (BOS)

Subject:

RE: REFERRAL - YOUTH COMMISSION - File No. 190164 - Police Code - Acceptance of

Cash by Brick-and-Mortar Businesses

Attachments:

190164 Youth Commission 1819-RBM-10.pdf

Categories:

190164

Hello John,

Please see the attached document for the Youth Commission's response to BOS File No. 190164.

Cheers,

Kiely

## Kiely Hosmon, M.A.

Director

San Francisco Youth Commission

Office: 415.554.6464 | Fax: 415.554.6140

Pronouns Used: she & her

Visit the official Youth Commission site and YC facebook page.

Sign up for our newsletter.

Complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Satisfaction form.

From: Carroll, John (BOS)

Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2019 4:10 PM

To: Hosmon, Kiely (BOS) <kiely.hosmon@sfgov.org>

Cc: Cancino, Juan Carlos (BOS) < juancarlos.cancino@sfgov.org>; Mundy, Erin (BOS) < erin.mundy@sfgov.org>

Subject: REFERRAL - YOUTH COMMISSION - File No. 190164 - Police Code - Acceptance of Cash by Brick-and-Mortar

Businesses

## Greetings:

Supervisor Brown has introduced an ordinance; the matter is assigned to the Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee of the Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco. Linked below is a hearing introduction referral. Please reach out to Supervisor Brown's Staff for any specific questions on the ordinance matter.

### Referral FYI MEMO - February 20, 2019

If you would like to submit reports or comments for the public record in this matter please forward them to me via a response email, or by post at the Clerk's Office, City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 94102.

I invite you to review the entire matter on our <u>Legislative Research Center</u> by following the link below:

Board of Supervisors File No. 190164

Thank you for the review.

John Carroll **Assistant Clerk Board of Supervisors** San Francisco City Hall, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102 (415) 554-4445



Click <u>here</u> to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form.

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation and archived matters since August 1998.

Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted. Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy. SPQSF

#### **BOARD of SUPERVISORS**



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

# MEMORANDUM

TO:

Kiely Hosmon, Director, Youth Commission

FROM:

John Carroll, Assistant Clerk,

Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee

DATE:

February 20, 2019

SUBJECT:

LEGISLATIVE MATTER INTRODUCED

The Board of Supervisors' Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee has received the following ordinance, introduced by Supervisor Brown on February 12, 2019. At the request of the Youth Commission, this item is being referred for comment and recommendation.

File No. 190164

Ordinance amending the Police Code to require, in general, that brick-and-mortar businesses accept payment in cash.

Please return this cover sheet with the Assistant Clerk, Public Safety and Neighborh	
****************	*****************
RESPONSE FROM YOUTH COMMISSION	Date:March 4, 2019
No Comment _X_ Recommendation Attached	
	Chairnerson Youth Commission

1819-RBM-10

Youth Commission

City Hall ~ Room 345 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4532



(415) 554-6446 (415) 554-6140 FAX www.sfgov.org/youth\_commission

# YOUTH COMMISSION

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

John Carroll, Clerk, Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee

FROM:

Youth Commission

DATE:

Tuesday, March 5, 2019

RE:

Referral response to BOS File No. 190164 - [Police Code - Acceptance of Cash

by Brick-and-Mortar Businesses]

At our **Monday, March 4, 2019, meeting**, the Youth Commission voted unanimously to support the following motion:

**To support BOS File No. 190164 -** [Police Code - Acceptance of Cash by Brick-and-Mortar Businesses].

\*\*\*

Youth Commissioners thank the Board of Supervisors for their attention to this issue. If you have any questions, please contact our office at (415) 554-6446, or your Youth Commissioner.

Bahlam Vigil, Chair

Adopted on March 4, 2019

2018-2019 San Francisco Youth Commission